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4
14:20

1900 m
71.000 

TAB TELEBET 0861 000 822 MR 68 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 71.000  (44.375 14.200 7.100 3.550 1.775)

QPL

1
1900

Box: 3
ML: 8,0

62.00

Nothingelsematters
5j. b W (Elusive Fort - Silvan Star)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs L A Marques, Sterling

Craig Zackey

05.04 Fairview 6 2000 8,0 M Yeni Magical Midlands, Painite, Central City
12.03 Fvp 4 1900 9,0 M Yeni Central City, Downing Seven, Painite
13.01 Turffontein 7 2000 8,0 M K Katjedi Indian Ocean, Every Cloud, Fushimi Inari
28.12 Vac 8 1800 7,0 M K Katjedi Mondial, Trois Trois Quatre, Mardi Gras
05.12 Turffontein 2 1800 26,0 M K Katjedi The Front Line, Nothingelsematters, Bronze 

2
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

61.00

Puerto Plata
5j. dkb/br W [AR] (Manipulator - Posera)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Richard Fourie

26.04 Fvp 2 2200 3,8 R Fourie Harold The Duke, Puerto Plata, Soft Touch
22.03 Fairview 1 2000 6,5 R Fourie Puerto Plata, Harold The Duke, Mo Flow
09.02 Fairview 1 1200 4,5 R Fourie Puerto Plata, King Of Queen, War Sword
12.12 Turffontein 11 1600 13,5 D De Gouveia Storm Brasco, La Moohal, Callaburn
04.11 Turffontein 5 1600 126,0 D De Gouveia Jury's Out, Twenty Drachma's, Thunee Play

3
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

60.00

Alado's Pride
7j. b W (Alado - Dynasty's Pride)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: Z Oosthuizen

N Nastili

26.04 Fvp 7 2200 13,5 D B Geerthsen Harold The Duke, Puerto Plata, Soft Touch
19.04 Fairview 6 1600 11,0 D B Geerthsen Pedro, Meetatthewindsor, Head Gardener
12.03 Fvp 6 1900 7,0 T Mayhew Central City, Downing Seven, Painite
01.03 Fairview 2 1900 7,0 T Mayhew Storm Commander, Alado's Pride, Harold T
13.02 Fvp 2 2200 6,0 T Mayhew St Cloud, Alado's Pride, Mingshi

4
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

59.50

Duke Of Oxford
4j. ch H (Duke Of Marmalade - Touch Of Nobili

Trainer: WGC Miller
Besitzer: W J Coates

Marco V'rensburg

01.04 Scottsville Inside 7 1400 81,0 K J Lihaba Phutulicious, Joshua Hotsnake, Iron Will
17.03 Scottsville Inside 12 1950 34,0 C Habib Temperate Zone, Every Cloud, Querari's Dr
13.01 Turffontein 10 2000 8,0 S Khumalo Indian Ocean, Every Cloud, Fushimi Inari
02.01 Vac 6 1800 26,0 T Mayhew Banha Bridge, Fushimi Inari, Kudzu
12.12 Turffontein 1 2000 9,5 I Lukhele Duke Of Oxford, Judgement Day, Play With 

5
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

58.00

Harold The Duke
6j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Harolds Gold)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: J Motaung

S'manga Khumalo

26.04 Fvp 1 2200 5,5 S Khumalo Harold The Duke, Puerto Plata, Soft Touch
22.03 Fairview 2 2000 7,0 S Khumalo Puerto Plata, Harold The Duke, Mo Flow
01.03 Fairview 3 1900 11,0 S Khumalo Storm Commander, Alado's Pride, Harold T
02.01 Vac 10 1800 101,0 C Maujean Banha Bridge, Fushimi Inari, Kudzu
23.11 Vaal 9 2400 34,0 P Mxoli Absolute Value, Over Two You, Ideal Future

6
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.00

Give Us A Smile
4j. b W (Rafeef - Love's Approval)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Amith Singh & Mrs D Naicker

Luyolo Mxothwa

12.04 Fvp 4 2000 67,0 M V'rensburg Woman's World, Gideon's Daughter, Slainte
22.03 Fairview 12 2000 41,0 L Mxothwa Puerto Plata, Harold The Duke, Mo Flow
16.02 Fairview 8 1600 34,0 L Mxothwa Africa's Rock, Pedro, Launch Code
26.01 Fairview 8 1400 34,0 M V'rensburg Ubisika, Path Of Choice, Timbavati River
05.01 Fairview 1 1600 4,0 L Mxothwa Give Us A Smile, Mo Flow, Master Of Defen

7
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

56.00

Hallerbos
6j. b W (Count Dubois - Simply Blue)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: SA Punters Forum Syndicate 

D B Geerthsen

03.05 Fvp 7 1400 34,0 D B Geerthsen Masked Vigilante, Charlie Malone, Lt Alexan
13.02 Fvp 6 1400 41,0 R Khathi American Dream, Gunsmoke, Final Edition
19.01 Fairview 11 1600 15,0 R Khathi Meetatthewindsor, Guerra, Charlie Malone
19.12 Fvp 5 1400 7,0 R Khathi American Dream, Bennelong Point, Clap Of 
08.09 Fairview 6 1000 51,0 M Mjoka Narcos, First Origin, Coastal Path

8
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

55.50

Slainte Mhath
4j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - African Honey)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs A Reynolds, Sivi Harr

Charles Ndlovu

12.04 Fvp 3 2000 34,0 X Ndlovu Woman's World, Gideon's Daughter, Slainte
12.03 Fvp 6 1600 11,0 X Ndlovu Head Gardener, The Charioteer, Wind Sock
16.02 Fairview 4 1600 26,0 X Ndlovu Africa's Rock, Pedro, Launch Code
26.01 Fairview 1 1600 26,0 X Ndlovu Slainte Mhath, Master Of Defense, Belle's Fi
05.01 Fairview 8 1600 11,0 R Danielson Give Us A Smile, Mo Flow, Master Of Defen

9
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

53.50

The Inkosana
6j. ch W (Louis The King - Ilium)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: F Toweel & Mrs C N Karlovic,

S Naidoo

29.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1800 6,0 S Moodley Futurewolff, Kudzu, Thambi
17.02 Turffontein 3 2400 9,0 M V'rensburg Royal Mazarin, Monsieur Chevelle, The Inko
08.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1800 8,0 P Mxoli A Place In The Sun, Be Real, Carnelo
13.01 Turffontein 4 2000 13,5 S Sosibo Indian Ocean, Every Cloud, Fushimi Inari
21.12 Vaal 3 2400 11,0 D Schwarz Indian War Dance, Nuclear Force, The Inko

10
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

52.00

Captains Walk
6j. b W (Captain Of All - Cakewalk)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: D T Govender

K A Brewer

26.04 Fvp 5 1400 26,0 N Nastili Scampton, Bennelong Point, My Best Shot
12.04 Fvp 9 1300 26,0 K A Brewer Irontail, Wind Sock, Charlie Malone
13.02 Fvp 7 1400 21,0 D B Geerthsen American Dream, Gunsmoke, Final Edition
29.12 Fvp 2 1600 15,0 M Yeni Path Of Choice, Captains Walk, Legal Thrill
15.12 Fvp 3 1600 13,5 M Yeni Charlie Malone, Path Of Choice, Captains 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


